# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM500843

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
National Kwikmetal Service L.P.		02/15/2015	Limited Partnership: TENNESSEE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	National Kwikmetal Service, LLC	
Street Address:	560 Santa Rosa Drive	
City:	Des Plaines	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60018	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: ILLINOIS	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4565133	NKS

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128039602

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3126988971

brett@tolpinlaw.com Email: Tolpin & Partners PC **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 100 N. LaSalle Street

Address Line 2: Suite 501

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60602

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brett M. Tolpin
SIGNATURE:	/bmt/
DATE SIGNED:	12/05/2018

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment of National Kwikmetal Service#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 006514 FRAME: 0254 ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment of ownership is entered into by and between National Kwikmetal

Service L.P., a Limited Partnership organized under the laws of Illinois, United States with

its principle place of business at 560 Santa Rosa Drive, Des Plaines, IL 60018 and National

Kwikmetal Service, LLC, a Limited Liability Company organized under the laws of

Illinois, United States with its principal place of business at 560 Santa Rosa Drive, Des

Plaines, IL 60018.

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

National Kwikmetal Service, L.P. hereby assigns to National Kwikmetal Service LLC all

right, title and interest in and together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the

marks and all rights to sue and recover for any past and present infringements for:

(1) U.S. Trademark Registration No. 4,565,133 for NKS & Design

(2) Canadian Trademark Registration No. TMA921,834 for NKS & Design

(3) Mexican Trademark Registration No. 1494218 for NKS & Design

This assignment is made effective on the \_26 day of 1000, 2015

EXECUTED this S day of July, 2016.

National Kwikmetal Service, L.P.

Mr. Stephen Wolff

Title: President

TRADEMARK REEL: 006514 FRAME: 0255

**RECORDED: 12/05/2018**